Parts

Ordering Replacement Parts

To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-800-274-6848 between 7:30am and 5:30pm (CST),
Monday through Friday. Having the Model Number and Serial Number of your machine available when
you call

Jointer/Planer — Parts List

Note: Parts without part numbers are for reference only and cannot be purchased individually.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T JIP8BT-1............... Chain SuppPOrt BraCKet...........oeieiiiiiie e e 1
2, JIP8BT-2.....c.ccevn.. SPIOCKEL <. 1
TR JIP8BT-3......vvveeen E-CliP i 0] T 1
4o, TS-2361051 ............ LoCK WaSher .......ccc.oiiviiiiiiii i M5, 42
5. TS-1540031 ............ HeX NUL.... .o M5, 9
(ST TS-1550031 ............ Flat Washer........c.ocooiiiiii M5 ., 22
Toiiiiiiiennn, JIP8BT-7 ... COINEI SPIOCKET ...ttt 4
S FOT JJP10BT-8 .............. (04 57| o ISP 1
1 IO JJP10BT-9 .............. 7= FT= PSSP 1
10 JJP8BT-10 .............. Infeed Pointer Label.... ... 1
11 TS-1502031 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coeeveieeviiiiiinieinnnens M5X12. i, 3
12, JIP8BT-12 .............. Driven LEAA SCIEW .....cievviiiiiii ettt e 3
13, JIP8BT-13 .............. DIiVE LEAA SCIEW ...cevuiiiiiiii ettt e e e e eeaens 1
14.......... JJP10BT-14 ............ EXtension Table.........ooooiiiiii 1
15, TS-1503021 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ovevvvveveeieiiiieennes M6BX10......eveveeeeneaannn. 3
16...ccoe.... JIP8BT-16 .............. Crank Arm BUSHING .........oiiiii 1
18............ JJP10BT-18 ............ MaIN TADIE coe e 1
19............ JJP8BT-19 .............. (O =01 Q2 o 1 1 TP 1
20............ JIP8BT-20 .............. GUIAE Rl ...eveieeeii e 2
21 TS-1503041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........cceevvveveeiinnenennnnn. MBX16.......ccevnivernannnn, 4
23, JIP8BT-23 .............. KNOD SCIEW ... e 1
24............ JIP8BT-24 .............. KNOD .. e 1
25 . JIP8BT-25 .............. Locking HaNGIE..... ... e 2
27 i, TS-1532032 ............ Pan Head Machine Screw ............cccoevveviiinnennnns MAX10....cviveviiinieeenn, 3
28, TS-2361041 ............ LOCK WaSher ......cccuvieiiiiiieiii e, MA i, 3
29, JIP8BT-29 .............. 0T 01 =] PSP 1
1 TS-1540021 ............ HEX NUL. ... MA i, 2
32, JIP8BT-32 .............. (0] {0 J @1 F=1 1 o J PSSP 1
33, TS-1532052 ............ Pan Head Machine Screw .............ccoocceveviiiinnnn. MAX16........ceevveneennen 2
4. JIP8BT-34 .............. L0 1Y 2
35, JIP8BT-35.............. REAI SUPPOIT. ..t 1
36, JIP8BT-36 .............. Self-Tapping SCreW .........ccceviieiiiiinieiiieeeeeinne, ST4.2x10 ....ccevneeen. 10
CY (T JIP8BT-37 ... SCAIE ..t 1
38, TS-1502011 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coeeevveeeiniiiinieennnnens MB5X8 ..o 13
39, JIP8BT-39 .............. PoWer Cord ProteCLON...........iiei i 1
40............ JJIP8BT-40 .............. Rear SUPPOIT COVEL ... e 1
41............ JIP8BT-41 .............. P 2
42............ JIP8BT-42 .............. Self-Tapping SCrew .......ccoovvviveiiieeiiiieeie e, ST4.2X20 ...oeveieiennnnn, 4
43............ JIP8BT-43 .............. o =T o] {o PSPPSR 1
44............ JIP8BT-44 .............. o =1L P 2
45............ JIP8BT-45 .............. SPING c ettt 2
46............ TS-1550031 ............ Flat Washer........c.ocooiiiiii M5 4
.y TS-2331051 ............ Cap NUL ..o M5, 4
48............ JIP8BT-48 .............. Thread LOCK BUSHING ......coovviiiiii e 4
49............ TS-1540031 ............ HEX NUL .t M5 2



Jointer/Planer — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
50, JIP8BT-50 .............. Outfeed Table SPACET .......ccoouiiiiiii e 4
51......c.e.. JIP8BT-51 .............. INfeed Table SPACET.......c..uu i 4
52, JIP8BT-52 .............. BAIING .t 1
53, JIP8BT-53 .............. IS o] 1o PSP 2
54............ JIP8BT-54 .............. BUSHING BIOCK ... 5
55, JIP8BT-55 .............. ST o] o PSP 1
56....ccccen.. JJP10BT-56 ............ ]| = PSP 2
Y 707411, ) 1= PP 2
59, JIP8BT-59 .............. T SRR 4
60............ JJP10BT-60 ............ KNIfE GiDoveicce e 2
61............ JJP8BT-61 .............. o =1L P 14
62...cc....... JIJP10BT-62 ............ CULEINEAA ... 1
63 TS-1540041 ............ HEX NUL...u e Y 6
64............ JIP10BT-64 ............ Outfeed Table ........oeiiiiic 1
65.......ce... TS-1550021 ............ Flat Washer...........coiveviiiiiiiis e, Y 3
66............ TS-1501041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coeeeeveieiniiiinieennnnens MAXA2. .o, 2
67..cccennnn. JIP8BT-67 .............. FENCE SUPPOIT. ..ceieeee e e e e s 1
68....ccce. TS-1550041 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoovviiiiiii e, Y P 8
69............ TS-2361061 ............ LOCK WaSher ......cocvvieiiiiiicie e Y P 9
70............ TS-1482021 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......ovviiiiei e eee s MBX12.....ccvveenieaiannnns 2
Tl JIP8BT-71 .............. FENCE BraCKel ... .oiiiii e e e 1
T2............ JIP8BT-72.............. o =1L P 2
73, TS-1503061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoeevvvevieiinnenennnnn. MBX25......iviiiiiieeenn, 2
T4............ JIP8BT-74 .............. MV BSNET .t 6
75, JIP8BT-75 .............. [0 Tod (1o N T 2
76, JIP8BT-76 .............. ANGIE POINLET.....ut e 1
77 i, JIP8BT-77 .....uv. PN 1
4 T JIP8BT-78 .............. RS = 1 PP 1
79, JWBS100S-110....... Carriage Bolt ........covvviiiiiii MBX16......evvveviieeeann, 1
80....cccun. JIP8BT-80 .............. HEX Cap SCIreW ...cccvviiiiiiieeeii e MAX15....cooiieiiiiiiieeees 2
8l........... JIP8BT-81 .............. Angle Marked FENCE SUPPOIT .....cvvvniii e 1
82.. . JIJP10BT-82 ............ FBNCE o 1
83, JIJP10BT-83 ............ [ (0T AN o o] - 1
84............ JJP10BT-84 ............ KO .. 2
85.... JJP10BT-85 ............ DUSE CRULE ... et 1
86............ JIP8BT-3 ... E-CliP i 7] J 2
87 i, JIP8BT-87 .............. 0 01 =Y U 1
88..n. JIP8BT-88 .............. Infeed Direction Label ..o, 1
89............ TS-1533042 ............ Pan Head Machine Screw .............cooccoveieeinnnn. M5X12....civviiiieiiennnns 3
90............ JIP8BT-90 .............. oo P 1
9l...cceeeenn. JJP10BT-91 ............ AdJUSEING RO ...eiiiiiii e e e e e e 1
2., TS-1541031 ............ NYION INSErt LOCK NUE......ccuuiiiiiiii e e e e 2
93, JJP10BT-93 ............ St 1
.. JIP8BT-9%4 .............. BraCKel ...ovi i 1
95, JIP8BT-95 .............. CUShION BIOCK ...t 1
9%............ JIJP10BT-96 ............ Cutterhead GUArd ..........ooiuiiiiii e 1
97 .. TS-2245081 ............ Flat Head SCrew........cccoveiiiiiiiiiiciiieeeen M5X8 ..o 2
98............ JJP8BT-98 .............. POt et e 1
99............ JIP8BT-99 .............. LY o] oo PSP 1
100.......... JJP8BT-100 ............ SUPPOIt BraCket........ooveiiieii e 1
101.......... TS-1534052 ............ Pan Head Machine Screw .............ccoccovevieinnnn. MBX16.......cevvvveeinnnnns 2
102.......... JJP8BT-102 ............ REtAINING RING ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e aeeenes 1
103.......... TS-2361081 ............ LOCK WaSher ......covvviieiiiii e Y P 2
104.......... TS-1504051 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cooevvvvevvnieiiieeinnns MBX25.....cevviiiiieeann, 2
107.......... JJP10BT-107........... SRIEIA ..o 1
108.......... JJP10BT-108........... S 1



Jointer/Planer — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
109.......... JJP8BT-109 ............ L= T 11 PP 29
110.......... JJP8BT-110 ............ Anti-Kickback FINGer ..........uiiiiiii e 56
111.......... JIP8BT-111 ............ BEAING COVET ...ttt et et a e e 1
112.......... JIP8BT-112 ............ 7= T 1o o [PPSR 1
113.......... JIP8BT-113 ............ Front SUPPOIT ... .cee e 1
114.......... JIP8BT-114 ............ Cut Depth Scale Label ...........oooviiiiii e 1
115.......... JJP8BT-115 ............ IS o] o PSP 1
116.......... TS-1502021 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccoevvvvevveieiiieeinnns M5X10...ccueviieeeineeann, 6
117.......... JIP8BT-117 ............ SWILCH MOUNL. ... 1
118.......... JJP8BT-118 ............ SN . e 1
119.......... JJP8BT-119 ............ PUIBY ... e 1
120.......... JJP8BT-120 ............ 2T | PP 1
121.......... JIP8BT-121 ............ RS o= (o ] PR 1
122.......... JIP8BT-122 ............ S o] 0161 (= PR 2
123.......... JJP8BT-123 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coceeevevnieiinneennnne. MBX15...c.oiivieiiieennn. 2
124.......... JIP8BT-124 ............ )Y O 4 - 11 o PSSP 1
125.......... JIP8BT-125 ............ L= T PP 1
126.......... JIP8BT-126 ............ PUIIY . e e 1
127.......... TS-1533062 ............ Pan Head Machine Screw ...........cccccevveviiinnnneens M5X20.....ciieiiiiiieeenn, 3
128.......... JJP8BT-128 ............ (=Y S SPPPTPPP 1
129.......... JIP8BT-129 ............ 2= PSPPSR 1
130.......... JJP8BT-130 ............ SNt 2
131.......... JIP8BT-131 ............ Front SUPPOIt COVEL ....cceuiiiieii et 1
132.......... JIP8BT-132 ............ JET NaMEPIALE . ..... e 1
133.......... JIP8BT-133 ............ 1=V 1
134.......... JIP8BT-134 ............ L2 11 PSP 1
135.......... JIP8BT-135 ............ RS o] o 1¢1 (= SRR 1
136.......... JIP8BT-136 ............ SQUAIE SPACEN ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e e e a e 1
137.......... JIP8BT-137 ............ L= T PP 1
138.......... JIP8BT-138 ............ GeaAr BraCKet.......uuuiiiiiii i 1
139.......... JIP8BT-139 ............ IS o] o PSP 1
140.......... JJP8BT-140 ............ =Y USROS 1
141.......... JIP8BT-141 ............ Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........c.ocoveveveeiennnnnnn. M3X18....ovvieviiiieeenn, 2
142.......... TS-2361031 ............ LoCk WaSher .......c..ooiiiiiiiiii e M3, 2
143.......... TS-1550011 ............ Flat Washer........coooooiiiiiii M3 2
144.......... JJP8BT-144 ............ LT =IO =T o o PP 1
145.......... JIP8BT-145 ............ L1 SRR 1
146.......... JIP8BT-146 ............ MOLOE PUIBY ... e e 1
147.......... JIP8BT-147 ............ SCIBW ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
148.......... JJP8BT-148 ............ BraCKeT ...evi e 1
149.......... JIP8BT-149 ............ WWASKIET ..t e 1
150.......... TS-2361081 ............ LOCK WaSher ......cocvviiiiiiiiicce e Y P 1
151.......... JJP8BT-151 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceeevvvvvvevinneninnnn, MBX15.....eevvieviieeann, 1
152.......... JIP8BT-152 ............ 1Y o) o PSPPSR 1
153.......... JIP8BT-153 ............ 1070} PP TP PP 2
154.......... JJP8BT-154 ............ Star Washer ......coovveiviiiieeeeeeeeeeeee, MA.. .o 1
155.......... JJP8BT-155 ............ Strain REIET ..o 2
156.......... JJP8BT-156 ............ SWIECN BOX 11ttt 1
157.......... TS-1533032 ............ Pan Head Machine Screw .............ccoccoeeeeiinn. M5X10.....coeiiiieinane 2
158.......... JIP8BT-158 ............ Overload SWItCH ......ove 1
159.......... JIP8BT-159 ............ SWILCN BOX COVET .ouiiiiciiiei e e e e e e 1
160.......... JIP8BT-160 ............ Self-Tapping SCrew .......ccocvvvveiieiiiiinieriiie e, ST4.2x15 .....cceeevenenn. 4
161.......... JJP8BT-161 ............ N PSPPSR 1
162.......... JIP8BT-162 ............ ON/OFf SWILCR ..o 1
................ JIP8BT-162-1 .........Switch Safety Key (not ShOWN) ..........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiieicceeee a1
163.......... JIP8BT-163 ............ S 1



Jointer/Planer — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description

164.......... JJP10BT-164........... Infeed Table .......ccocoeeiiiiiiiii
165.......... TS-1521051 ............ SEet SCreW ..vvvievieiiiecieee e,
166 .ot e Cord Clamp.......coooiiiiiiiiiieeeen
167 oo e Motor HouSINg .......ccuveeviiiiiiiiiiecies
168.......... JIP8BT-168 ............ Brush Holder ..........ccoovvviiiiiiiiieiins
169.......... JIP8BT-169 ............ Brush......ooooiiiiiii
170.......... JJIP8BT-170 ............ BrushCap.....ocovveiiiiii e
171 i Bearing ......ccoveviiiiiii e
172 i e 1310 1173 o ) N
173 e Stator Insulation Pan..............cccevennne.
174 .. Armature . .....cooveiiiiiiiiiic s
175 s ] =1 (0] ST
176 e Stator Insulation Pan..............cc.ceceueei.
177 i Self-Tapping SCrew ..........cccceeveevennnnn.
178.......... JIP8BT-178 ............ Fan ..o
179 i Bearing ......cc.oveiiiii
180.......... JJP8BT-180 ............ MOtOr COVEN ...
181.......... JJP8BT-181 ............ Switch Box Faceplate.................c..c.o...
182.......... JJP8BT-182 ............ JACK SCreW.....ccuivviiiiiiiieieeeeeeia
183.......... JJP8BT-183 ............ RIVEL ..oeeiieii e
185.......... JJP8BT-185 ............ Lock Shaft 1.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiieeeins
186.......... JJP10BT-186........... Fence End Cover 1.......coovevviviiniennnnne.
187.......... JJP10BT-187........... Fence End Cover 2.......coovvvviiiiniennnnn.
188.......... JJP8BT-188 ............ Lock Shaft 2.......cccoevvieiiiiiiiieiieee
189.......... JJP10BT-189........... RO .o
................ 708815....................Push Block (not shown).......................
................ JIP8BT-KSG ...........Knife/Blade Setting Gauge (not shown)

29



10" JOINTER-PLANER ASSEMBLY DRAWING INDEX

Dust Cover Assembly

==

Jointer Infeed Table Assemhbly

Jomter Fence Assembly
Cutterhead Guard Assembly

Joinfer Outfeed Table Assembly

Cutterhend/Feed Roller Assembly
Chain Drive Assembly

Front Cover Assembly
Front Frame Assembly

30



Planer Table Assembly

2

31



Motor

S )0 )9

=

(53

_ _4en o Yo M2 apl
(mn
| ) 9 =0
145
T b
P R us
. i“‘_ﬂ —A——ep
omaoca
=
|

32



Chain Drive Assembly

]

I ‘A:ilj
_!‘
TR KR
——

]

Front Cover Assembly

33



Cutterhead Guard Assembly

Dust Cover Assembly

8
83

63
68

|
&)
o

34



Jointer Infeed Table Assembly

-II .
e &
Jointer Outfeed Table Assembly (10")
]
B e —
— —
il — =

35



Cutter Head/Feed Roller Assembly

[ — CH—
[)

8
- S S - — - T—
e © & © oUL G

Jointer Fence Assembly

r;‘
@@@0@@!@@@;

36



Rear Frame and Cover Assembly

37



Jointer/Planer Stand

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, JJP10BT-901........... Stand Top SUpPPOrt, SNOI........coeuii e 2
2, JJP10BT-902........... =T PP 4
S, JJP10BT-903........... YU o] oo Al dF= 1 (=T I o 2
4o, JIJP10BT-904........... Support Plate, ShOrt...........oiiici e 2
B, JJP10BT-905........... Stand Top SUPPOIt, LONG ..uvvvneeiiieiiee e e e e e e s 2
B TS-1540041 ............ HEX NUL. ... 1Y 24
T, TS-2361061 ............ LOCK WaSher .......cocuvviiiiiii e MB...cooiiieeie, 24
S T TS-1550041 ............ Flat Washer...........coovviiiiie e MG .o, 24
1 T 708315-63............... Carriage Bolt ........oovviiiiiii MBX12....couveveieaainnnns 24
10, TS-1540041 ............ HEX NUL. .. Y T 4
1., TS-1550041 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoooeviiiiiiiiin e, Y 4
12,0, JJP10BT-912........... 401 o] 01T gl oo | P 4
13, TS-1482041 ............ HEX Cap SCIreW ....ccvveiiiiiiieeeein e MBX20......cccevveiiierennnn, 4
14.......... TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoovoviiiiiiii e, Y 4
15 TS-2361081 ............ LOCK WaSher ......cocvviiiiiiiici e Y P 4
16............ TS-1504041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ooevvvveviineiiineennnes M8BX20.......ccvveeirnaann. 4

38



Electrical Connection

10)e)s

3
Iv
(e41m usalb pue moj|ap)
Bn|q pJoD Jemod 1BINO
Jojoy
100
Jojels g
> IU O N
2= Uoms ]

N —)—01

NG/Z/4nEE0

Ll vers
Y2}IMS 1amod

U9}IMS PEOLISAQ

39



	JJP-10BTOS 10" Jointer-Planer
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Features
	Specifications 
	Optional Accessories
	Shipping Contents
	Assembly
	Jointer Setup
	Planer Setup
	Operating Controls
	Adjustments
	Cutterhead Knife Adjustment 
	Replacing Cutter Knives
	Jointer Fence Adjustment 
	Belt Replacement

	Basic Operations
	Maintenance
	Lubrication
	Performance Troubleshooting – Jointer 
	Performance Troubleshooting – Planer 
	Mechanical Troubleshooting – Planer/Jointer 
	Parts 
	Jointer/Planer – Parts List 
	10" JOINTER-PLANER ASSEMBLY DRAWING INDEX 
	Planer Table Assembly 
	Motor
	Front Frame Assembly
	Chain Drive Assembly
	Front Cover Assembly
	Cutterhead Guard Assembly
	Dust Cover Assembly
	Jointer Infeed Table Assembly
	Jointer Outfeed Table Assembly (10")
	Cutter Head/Feed Roller Assembly
	Jointer Fence Assembly
	Rear Frame and Cover Assembly
	Jointer/Planer Stand

	Electrical Connection



